
Akron (0-6) -vs- St. Francis (6-5)
2/25/2022 at Clemson, SC (McWhorter Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: VESCO, Grace (2-4)
Loss: DiFeo (0-1)
HBP: VESCO, Grace
PB: Cotton
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Donald Brown First: Heath Walker Third Base: Ted Broyles 
Start: 10 a.m.   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 150   Weather: Overcast, 59 degrees
Game notes:
- Petrof faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Akron 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 1
St. Francis 0 0 0 0 0 4 X 4 5 2

Akron 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McChesney cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Cirone rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Macintosh-Ho 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Stevens dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    DeVoe ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Campbell 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cotton c 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Dudek 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bryant ss 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Petrof p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DiFeo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 6 2 3 9 10

HR: Macintosh-Ho (1)
SH: Dudek (1)
HBP: Macintosh-Ho (1)
E: DiFeo (1)

St. Francis 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SABAN, Mekenzie 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
PIETRZYKOSKI, Jordan ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
WARD, Lindsay 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
ULAM, Olivia 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
MARSDEN, Rachel dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
FRANK, Jordan cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
WRUBLE, Ashley lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
BAKER, Sydney rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
BARNES, Madeline c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    HERNANDEZ, Lexi ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    AUBRY, Lauren pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
VESCO, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 5 3 3 5 4

HR: SABAN, Mekenzie (1)
SB: FRANK, Jordan (1)
E: SABAN, Mekenzie (2)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Petrof 5.0 3 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 18 19 6 6 –
DiFeo (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 –
Totals 5 4 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 23 26 7 6

St. Francis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VESCO, Grace (W, 2-4) 7.0 6 2 1 3 9 0 0 1 0 28 33 2 10 –
Totals 6 2 1 3 9 0 0 1 0 28 33 2 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR SFU
McChesney grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Cirone reached on an error by 3b. 0 0
Macintosh-Ho struck out swinging. 0 0
Stevens struck out swinging. 0 0

St. Francis - Bottom of 1st AKR SFU
SABAN flied out to cf. 0 0
PIETRZYKOSKI grounded out to p. 0 0
WARD grounded out to ss. 0 0

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR SFU
Campbell grounded out to ss. 0 0
Cotton singled to left field. 0 0
Dudek reached on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt; Cotton advanced to second. 0 0
Bailey struck out swinging. 0 0
Bryant singled up the middle, RBI; Dudek advanced to second; Cotton scored, unearned. 1 0
McChesney struck out looking. 1 0

St. Francis - Bottom of 2nd AKR SFU
ULAM flied out to cf. 1 0
MARSDEN struck out swinging. 1 0
FRANK grounded out to p. 1 0

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR SFU
Cirone struck out looking. 1 0
Macintosh-Ho homered to left field, RBI. 2 0
Stevens struck out swinging. 2 0
Campbell singled to left field. 2 0
Cotton struck out looking. 2 0

St. Francis - Bottom of 3rd AKR SFU
WRUBLE grounded out to 2b. 2 0
BAKER flied out to rf. 2 0
BARNES struck out swinging. 2 0

Akron - Top of 4th AKR SFU
Dudek grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Bailey grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Bryant walked. 2 0
McChesney grounded out to ss. 2 0

St. Francis - Bottom of 4th AKR SFU
SABAN singled to right field. 2 0
SABAN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
PIETRZYKOSKI lined out to 3b. 2 0
WARD struck out swinging. 2 0
ULAM grounded out to ss. 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 5th AKR SFU
Cirone grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
Macintosh-Ho hit by pitch. 2 0
Stevens grounded out to 3b; Macintosh-Ho advanced to second. 2 0
Campbell flied out to cf. 2 0

St. Francis - Bottom of 5th AKR SFU
MARSDEN popped up to 2b. 2 0
FRANK singled, bunt. 2 0
FRANK stole second. 2 0
WRUBLE lined out to 3b. 2 0
BAKER grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Akron - Top of 6th AKR SFU
Cotton grounded out to ss. 2 0
Dudek grounded out to p. 2 0
Bailey singled to center field. 2 0
Bryant walked; Bailey advanced to second. 2 0
McChesney walked; Bryant advanced to second; Bailey advanced to third. 2 0
Cirone struck out swinging. 2 0

St. Francis - Bottom of 6th AKR SFU
HERNANDEZ pinch hit for BARNES. 2 0
HERNANDEZ walked. 2 0
AUBRY pinch ran for HERNANDEZ. 2 0
SABAN homered to center field, 2 RBI; AUBRY scored. 2 2
DiFeo to p for Petrof. 2 2
PIETRZYKOSKI walked. 2 2
PIETRZYKOSKI advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 2
WARD singled, advanced to second; PIETRZYKOSKI advanced to third on an error by p. 2 2
ULAM singled up the middle, RBI; WARD scored; PIETRZYKOSKI scored. 2 4
MARSDEN struck out swinging. 2 4
FRANK struck out looking. 2 4
WRUBLE walked; ULAM advanced to second. 2 4
BAKER popped up to 2b. 2 4

Akron - Top of 7th AKR SFU
BARNES to c for AUBRY. 2 4
Macintosh-Ho singled to left field. 2 4
DeVoe pinch hit for Stevens. 2 4
DeVoe struck out swinging. 2 4
Campbell flied out to rf. 2 4
Cotton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 4

St. Francis - Bottom of 7th AKR SFU


